as treasury shares, due to the requirement for treasury shares to be carried at cost and be
offset against equity.

If the treasury shares are resold on Bursa Securities, the NA of Sasbadi Holdings Group
would increase if the Company realises a gain from the resale, and vice versa. If the
treasury shares are distributed as share dividends, the NA of Sasbadi Holdings Group
would decrease by the cost of the treasury shares.

The Proposed Renewal of Share Buy-Back Authority, as and when implemented, will
reduce the working capital of Sasbadi Holdings Group, the quantum of which will depend
on, among others, the number of and prices paid for the Purchased Shares.

[The rest of this page is intentionally left blank]

6

7.3 Substantial shareholders’ shareholdings

The pro forma effects of the Proposed Renewal of Share Buy-Back Authority implemented in full on the shareholdings of the existing substantial shareholders
of Sasbadi Holdings as at the LPD are as follows:

As at the LPD(1) After the Proposed Share Buy-Back(3)

Substantial shareholders

Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

No. of Sasbadi
Holdings Shares %

No. of Sasbadi
Holdings Shares %

No. of Sasbadi
Holdings Shares %

No. of Sasbadi
Holdings Shares

%

Karya Kencana Sdn Bhd 76,200,001 17.91 - - 76,200,001 19.41 - -

Law King Hui 78,283,500 18.40 76,200,001 (2) 17.91 78,283,500 19.94 76,200,001 (2) 19.41

Lee Swee Hang 38,721,600 9.10 76,200,001 (2) 17.91 38,721,600 9.86 76,200,001 (2) 19.41

Lee Eng Sang 14,894,900 3.50 76,200,001 (2) 17.91 14,894,900 3.79 76,200,001 (2) 19.41

Notes:
(1) Based on Sasbadi Holdings’ total number of issued shares of 425,446,400 Shares (excluding 10,688,100 Shares bought back and retained as treasury shares by the

Company) as at the LPD.
(2) Deemed interested by virtue of his interest in Karya Kencana Sdn Bhd pursuant Section 8(4)(c) of the Act.
(3) Assuming the maximum number of Sasbadi Holdings Shares (of up to ten percent (10%) of the total number of issued shares) authorised under the Proposed Renewal

of Share Buy-Back Authority are purchased.

[The rest of this page is intentionally left blank]

7

7.4 Directors’ shareholdings

The pro forma effects of the Proposed Renewal of Share Buy-Back Authority implemented in full on the shareholdings of the existing Directors of Sasbadi
Holdings as at the LPD are as follows:

As at the LPD(1) After the Proposed Share Buy-Back(3)

Directors

Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

No. of Sasbadi
Holdings Shares %

No. of Sasbadi
Holdings Shares %

No. of Sasbadi
Holdings Shares %

No. of Sasbadi
Holdings Shares

%

Datuk Dr Amin Bin Senin - - - - - - - -

Law King Hui 78,283,500 18.40 76,200,001 (2) 17.91 78,283,500 19.94 76,200,001 (2) 19.41

Lee Swee Hang 38,721,600 9.10 76,200,001 (2) 17.91 38,721,600 9.86 76,200,001 (2) 19.41

Law Yi Chian 1,000,000 0.24 - - 1,000,000 0.25 - -

Datu Dr Rashidah Binti
Bolhassan

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Tang Yuen Kin - - - - - - - -

Datuk Dr Habibah Binti Abdul
Rahim

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Notes:
(1) Based on Sasbadi Holdings’ total number of issued shares of 425,446,400 Shares (excluding 10,688,100 Shares bought back and retained as treasury shares by the

Company) as at the LPD.
(2) Deemed interested by virtue of his interest in Karya Kencana Sdn Bhd pursuant to Section 8(4)(c) of the Act.
(3) Assuming the maximum number of Sasbadi Holdings Shares (of up to ten percent (10%) of the total number of issued shares) authorised under the Proposed Renewal